
Pos

CP

1

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNF

SPM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Not classified

DNS

DNS

SPO

1

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNF

1

2

3

4

5

6

DNS

DNS

1

No.

90

148

15

102

7

183

45

83

319

121

114

161

412

373

138

75

78

59

91

47

391

92

3

22

360

95

Name

Stephen True

Rick Edwards

Joe White

Dan Rogers

James Colborn

Charles Hurley

Richard Whittemore

Mark Estes

Jim Cissell

David Beagle

Bruce Humberstone

Bob Mearns

Martin Wild

Nolan Wilson

Alan Sidorov

John McDermott

Jason Vein

Jeff Van Lierop

Steve Adams

Ron Craig

Jon Zweiger

Eric Blois

Michael McAleenan

Steve Paquette

Darris Miller

Randy Blaylock

Town

Spokane WA

Des Moines WA

Spokane WA

Anchorage AK

Kirkland WA

Monroe WA

Portland OR

Beaverton OR

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Woodinville WA

Lake Stevens WA

Sanford FL

Whistler BC

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Olympia WA

Woodinville WA

Portland OR

Camas WA

Beaverton OR

Tacoma WA

North Vancouver BC

Portland OR

Bothell WA

Make

BMW M3

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW M3

BMW M3-R

BMW 325i

Mazda MX5 Cup Car

BMW 325e

BMW M3-R

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche 911

Pontiac GTO-R

Color

White/Blue

White

White

Green/White

Black/Gray

Lime Green

Red/Blue

Black

Yellow

White

Red

White

Alpenwiess II

Red/White

Red/Blue

Black/Blue

Blue/Orange

White/Green

Yellow

Silver/Orange

White/Pink

Black/Yellow

Black/Red

White/Red

Brown

Black/White

Laps

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

22

21

20

20

19

18

22

Club

CSCC

BMWCCA

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

TC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

TC Motorsports

Adare Motorsports

Electric Power Systems Inc/Adare Motorsports

Adare Motorsports

Grip Racing/Adare Motorsports

D and D Fabricating

Pro-Tek

VoiceGuy.com

Midnight Motorsports

Lovitt Motors/Buck Turgidson

BadSracing/My Smokin' Hot Wife

TC Motorsports

GoEnzo.com/Seattle 7 Writers/nuun: Portable electrolyte hydration/Car Tender

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare Motorsports

Catalyst Technical LLC/IJS Motorsport

Elephant Graphics/Discount Import Parts

TC Motorsports/Pink Top Racing/Racing for the cure!

BG Products/Bloising Saddles

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

Bullet Racing

Blizzard Motors

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Best Tm

1:35.688

1:30.284

1:30.341

1:31.059

1:31.610

1:31.532

1:31.850

1:32.017

1:32.385

1:32.217

1:32.434

1:32.750

1:33.645

1:34.638

1:34.085

1:35.894

1:31.732

1:21.359

1:27.295

1:31.943

1:31.235

1:33.789

1:23.225

1:19.580

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/16/2011 11:31:07 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

4.350

Avg. Speed

86.550

Best Lap Tm

1:19.580

Best Speed

89.435

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 1

Race

Race started at 18:33:17

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 06:00 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII
AUGUST 13-14, 2011

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
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Pos

2

3

Not classified

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

2

3

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

93

67

350

316

99

Name

Joe Manke

Jeff Penick

George Nordling

Eric Dahlquist

Karen Stimson

Town

Shelton WA

Salem OR

Oregon City OR

Boring OR

Battle Ground WA

Make

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Mazda RX-7

Color

Blue/Gold

Silver/Purple

Blue/White

Black/Yellow

Yellow

Laps

22

21

19

2

Club

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

The Ridge MotorSports Group

Profinish Motor Sports

God

Best Tm

1:20.116

1:26.083

1:28.908

1:25.487

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/16/2011 11:31:07 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

4.350

Avg. Speed

86.550

Best Lap Tm

1:19.580

Best Speed

89.435

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 1

Race

Race started at 18:33:17

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 06:00 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII
AUGUST 13-14, 2011

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 2/2



Pos

CR

1

2

3

CSM

1

2

EP

1

2

FP

1

2

GP

1

2

3

H4

1

2

IP

1

ITX

1

2

PRO7

1

2

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

No.

93

41

34

32

18

99

84

123

63

142

407

111

03

80

73

92

11

70

2

Name

Brian Elmore

David Barton

Dale Champion

Chris Heinrich

John Walker

Jon Bonforte

Scott Haynes

Linda Heinrich

Dennis Roberts

Marc Williams

Daniel Zenner

Tony Kihlstadius

Noriko Hamaguchi

Michael Brusher

Bill Hill

Eric Blois

Bret Bienerth

Stephan Justiss

Bill Visee

Town

Everett WA

Ridgefield WA

Oakland OR

Portland OR

Federal Way WA

Portland OR

Woodinville WA

North Plains OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Albany OR

Seattle WA

Gladstone OR

Olympia WA

Beaverton OR

Vancouver WA

Belfair WA

Renton WA

Make

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Golf 16V

Volkswagen Golf

Toyota Paseo

Toyota Celica

Volvo 142E

Mazda RX-7

Volvo 242 DL

Acura Integra

Honda Civic

Dodge Colt

BMW 325e

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Color

Yellow

White/Blue

Silver

Red

Blue

White

Red

Red

White/Black

Orange/Black

White/Orange

Red

White

Black

Red/Yellow

Black/Yellow

Green

Red

Silver/Black

Laps

15

15

14

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

11

15

15

13

15

10

15

14

Club

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

TC

CSCC

TC

IRDC

CSCC

VSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Olympic Aero Services

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive/Family &amp; Friends

Tom Olsson/Michael Conatore

NGK Spark Plugs/Dumonde Tech Racing Oil

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Go Productions

V-Shop/Voltec

Dr. Martens/SW Autobody/A and M Tire

V-Shop/Sunset Refrigeration

Team  Hayai

WS Consulting

Rick's Service Center

BG Products/Bloising Saddles

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Les Schwab of Fife

Best Tm

1:37.606

1:37.549

1:38.169

1:32.203

1:32.417

1:32.962

1:33.783

1:39.313

1:42.136

1:38.530

1:41.420

1:39.397

1:37.470

1:37.005

1:49.394

1:33.294

1:35.967

1:35.876

1:38.294

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #751 - 1 lap penalty for pass under yellow

Car #734 - DQed for not reporting to scales per race steward

Printed: 8/23/2011 6:28:17 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.653

Avg. Speed

64.668

Best Lap Tm

1:32.168

Best Speed

77.220

Best Lap by

47 - Jess Heitman

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 2

Race

Race started at 14:15:41

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 02:15 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII
AUGUST 13-14, 2011

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
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Pos

Not classified

DNF

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DQ

PIC

DNF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DNF

DNF

DNF

DQ

No.

57

47

89

717

43

113

168

135

14

463

26

44

09

182

29

426

354

363

751

731

98

308

734

Name

Duane Martinsen

Jess Heitman

Gary Bockman

Brandon Nott

Dave Dunning

Andrew Robottom

Tracey Hazard

Mike Tripp

Phil Rees

Brendan Blair

William Bonsell

Joe Hinton

Scott Faris

Greg Swanson

Frank DiMiceli

Brian Bonsell

Micheal Niday Sr

Joe Blair

Randall Thieme

Terrell Garrett

Mark Stefanelli

Jason Brassfield

Sean Hedrick

Town

Port Orchard WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Bellevue WA

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

South Surrey BC

Forest Grove OR

West Linn OR

Camas WA

Poulsbo WA

Portland OR

Lake Oswego OR

Sherwood OR

Renton WA

Poulsbo WA

Milwaukie OR

Camas WA

Newberg OR

Portland OR

Astoria OR

Salem OR

Portland OR

Make

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Color

Orange

Silver

Purple

Blue/White

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Lt Blue/Red

Green

White

Red

Red

Red/Black

White/Green

Red

Blue/Wht/Org

Red/Blue

Red

Red

White

Black

Blue

Silver

Red/White

White

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

6

2

2

15

Club

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCA

SCCA

TC

CSCC

SCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

Twin Brothers Racing/NGK

Maz-Toy Auto Recycling/Loynings Engine Service

Bockman and Son

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-sports/Master Mech

TJ Mechanical Services

Advantage Collision

Riverside Industrial Supply

Blairco Heating and Air-Conditioning

DB Motorsports

JWH Racing

Safaris Motorsports

Advantage Collision/Olympic Trailer

TC Motorsports

Midas

Blairco Heating

Shingle Salvagers NW/GreenWay Recycling

8584514

MiataCage.Com/Northwest Superfinish/Inspired Salts.Com

Best Tm

1:32.168

1:32.245

1:32.467

1:32.654

1:33.132

1:34.418

1:34.535

1:34.711

1:34.793

1:35.395

1:34.913

1:35.500

1:34.848

1:37.431

1:37.052

1:36.161

1:36.740

1:37.028

1:34.351

1:42.372

1:50.693

1:32.501

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #751 - 1 lap penalty for pass under yellow

Car #734 - DQed for not reporting to scales per race steward

Printed: 8/23/2011 6:28:17 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.653

Avg. Speed

64.668

Best Lap Tm

1:32.168

Best Speed

77.220

Best Lap by

47 - Jess Heitman

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 2

Race

Race started at 14:15:41

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 02:15 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII
AUGUST 13-14, 2011

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
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Pos

CF

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DNF

FA

1

2

FC

1

2

FF

1

FM

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

DNF

DNF

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

3

DNF

No.

08

32

71

333

33

797

68

6

18

04

2

4

41

42

739

Name

James Hepburn

Larry Bangert

Sherm Johnston

Rod Schaeffer

Trout Roberts

Tom Abernathy

Tim Bland

Ron Householder

Michael Lensen

Greg Coffin

J.C. Cuevas

Mel Kemper

George Doran

Ron Muro

Rodney Jessen

Town

Vancouver BC

Issaquah WA

Meridian ID

Silverton OR

Tucson AZ

Calgary AB

Gresham OR

Portland OR

Surrey BC

Veradale WA

Redmond WA

Toledo WA

Spokane WA

Fairview OR

Bellevue WA

Make

Crossle 35F

Crossle 35F

Crossle 32F

Crossle 25F

Crossle 45F

Crossle 25F

Anson SA4

Swift DB4

Van Diemen RF98 FC

Mygale US99 F2000

Van Diemen RF88

Star Mazda FM

Star Mazda FM

Star Mazda FM

Star Mazda FM

Color

Black

Orange/White

Black

Green

Blue/Yellow

Yellow

White

White

Red

Blue

Red

Blue

Black/White

Blue/Yellow

Blk/Wht

Laps

20

20

19

18

17

16

21

21

21

19

19

21

20

20

19

Club

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

SCCBC

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

CSCC

SCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

FIA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

R and A Mfg

R and A Mfg

Abiqua Motorsports

Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Uncle VISA/My kids inheritance.

Scuderia Ursa

SH Racing

ACIC/Advanced Spa Tech

Visual Media Group

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda

Fastkart/Windsor Plywood/George Doran Construction

Fusion Marketing/Epoxy Shield

www.OutToday.com

Best Tm

1:23.629

1:23.987

1:27.646

1:30.953

1:29.855

1:30.047

1:16.114

1:15.654

1:18.390

1:19.094

1:27.266

1:17.011

1:20.342

1:20.123

1:17.488

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/16/2011 11:30:25 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

3.058

Avg. Speed

91.225

Best Lap Tm

1:15.654

Best Speed

94.076

Best Lap by

6 - Ron Householder

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 3

Race

Race started at 15:31:48

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 03:00 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII
AUGUST 13-14, 2011

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY



Pos

AS

1

2

3

4

5

6

Not classified

DNF

DNF

GT1

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

GT2

1

2

Not classified

DNF

DNS

GT3

1

ITE

1

2

3

4

5

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

DNF

DNF

1

2

3

DNF

1

2

DNF

DNS

1

1

2

3

4

5

No.

03

80

2

18

10

474

329

6

95

93

51

01

714

738

15

22

70

06

324

747

430

472

Name

Kevin Smith

Rob Rissberger

William Dallas

Brian Rissberger

John Rissberger

Gary Presting Jr

Kenneth Driver

Carl Clinton

Randy Blaylock

Joe Manke

Alan Wendler

Dean Miller

Ken Muth

Craig Johnson

Joe White

Steve Paquette

Mac Russell

Todd Bradish

Zack George

Hugh Golden

Steven Powell

Anthony Nadalin

Town

Hillsboro OR

Junction City OR

Portland OR

Aurora OR

Aurora OR

Portland OR

Renton WA

Gresham OR

Bothell WA

Shelton WA

Columbia City OR

Newberg OR

Snohomish WA

Delta BC

Spokane WA

North Vancouver BC

Redmond WA

Beaverton OR

Yakima WA

Austin TX

Beavercreek OR

Kirkland WA

Make

Pontiac Firebird

Chevrolet Camaro

Pontiac Trans Am

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Saleen Mustang

Pontiac GTO-R

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Camaro

Nissan 240 SX

Datsun 280Z

Porsche GT3 Cup Car

Porsche GT3 Cup

Nissan 240 SX

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

BMW 325is

FFR Challenge

FFR Challenge

Color

Yellow

Red

Lime Green

Blue

Blue

Lime Green

Red

Yellow

Black/White

Blue/Gold

Red

Blue/Yellow

Orange

Yellow

White

White/Red

Red

Grey/Green

White

Silver

Yellow

White

Laps

19

19

19

19

18

18

11

3

21

21

19

7

21

20

15

19

19

19

19

18

17

Club

TC

TC

CSCC

TC

TC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCA

CACC

NWMS

SCCBC

CRA

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Stacey/Holly Smith

Annie/Sophie/Rissberger Motorsports

East Portland Auto Body/Baxter Auto Parts/Gary's Auto Repair

Errin/Rissberger Motorsports

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports

Gary's Auto Repair/East Portland Auto Body/Baxter's Auto Parts

EastCo Machine/Big Oak Century Farm

The Ridge Motorsports Park

The Ridge MotorSports Group

Baxter Auto Parts

Eastside Offshore

SHOW-MOTION Big Screens/Kal Tire

Adare Motorsports

Bullet Racing

TBR GROUP

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

Motive Education

Best Tm

1:26.741

1:28.301

1:28.605

1:29.099

1:31.821

1:32.719

1:31.275

1:32.125

1:16.977

1:20.165

1:23.268

1:18.158

1:20.209

1:24.338

1:19.967

1:25.435

1:25.564

1:30.445

1:31.055

1:32.964

1:39.542

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/16/2011 11:31:56 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

33.594

Avg. Speed

88.643

Best Lap Tm

1:16.977

Best Speed

92.459

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 4

Race

Race started at 16:17:11

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 03:45 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII
AUGUST 13-14, 2011

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
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Pos

Not classified

DNF

RS

1

ST

1

2

3

4

5

6

PIC

DNF

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

59

103

3

102

441

39

91

303

Name

Jeff Van Lierop

Kim Fabbro

Michael McAleenan

Dan Rogers

Nicholas Rice

Eric Krause

Steve Adams

Tae Yoo

Town

Olympia WA

Maple Ridge Canada

Tacoma WA

Anchorage AK

Lacey WA

Woodinville WA

Woodinville WA

Bellevue WA

Make

BMW M3

Mazda RX-7

BMW M3-R

BMW E46 M3

Subaru WRX STI

Porsche 968

BMW M3-R

Subaru WRX STI

Color

White/Green

Red/Yellow

Black/Red

White/Red

Blue

Red/White

Yellow

Gray

Laps

16

19

20

20

20

20

19

18

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

Lowe Group Racing/Electric Power Systems/Specialty Engineering

Godspeed Fabrication/Pacific Import Auto

EKR

Catalyst Technical LLC/IJS Motorsport

Best Tm

1:22.483

1:29.765

1:24.280

1:25.546

1:25.516

1:26.705

1:26.438

1:33.536

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/16/2011 11:31:56 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

33.594

Avg. Speed

88.643

Best Lap Tm

1:16.977

Best Speed

92.459

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 4

Race

Race started at 16:17:11

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 03:45 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
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Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNF

DNS

Not classified

DNS

DQ

GTL

1

2

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DNS

DQ

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DNF

DNS

DNS

DQ

1

2

DNF

DNS

DNS

DQ

No.

99

24

103

747

148

86

739

15

332

114

173

161

319

412

138

396

75

440

7

45

717

734

16

123

752

129

93

46

Name

Karen Stimson

Mark Hanken

Kim Fabbro

Hugh Golden

Rick Edwards

Danny Bradshaw

Kristine Craine

Joe White

Cameron Van Leirop

Bruce Humberstone

Wes Hill

Bob Mearns

Jim Cissell

Martin Wild

Alan Sidorov

Jeff Klein

John McDermott

Adriana Klein

James Colborn

Richard Whittemore

Branden Nott

Sean Hedrick

Scott Shobert

Linda Heinrich

Rick Gough

Michael Shofstall

Brian Elmore

Michael Mehl

Town

Battle Ground WA

Scappoose OR

Maple Ridge Canada

Austin TX

Des Moines WA

Dundee OR

Portland OR

Olympia  Wa

Seattle WA

Bellevue, WA

Woodinville WA

Seattle WA

Lake Stevens WA

Whistler BC

 Battle Ground, WA

Seattle WA

Bellingham WA

Kirkland WA

Portland OR

Bellevue, WA

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

North Plains OR

Seattle WA

Bend OR

Everett WA

Vancouver WA

Make

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-2

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

Mazda RX-7

Mazda MX-5

BMW E30

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325

Nissan

BMW 325is

Datsun Roadster

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-3

Toyota Paseo

Nissan 200SX

Datsun 510

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Color

Yellow

White/Blue

Red/Yellow

Silver

White

Red/White

White/Pink

White

Green/White

Red

Red/White

White

Yellow

Alpenwiess II

Red/Blue

 White

Black/Blue

Wht/Red/Blue

Black/Gray

Red/Blue

Blue/White

White

Yellow

Red

White

White/Blue

Yellow

White/Blue

Laps

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

21

21

19

19

19

Club

CSCC

TC

IRDC

SCCA

BMWCCA

CSCC

TC

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

PCA

SCCA

TC

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

God

Retro Racing Team/Allan Autotech/ACS

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

Motive Education

TC Motorsports

Complete Glass/Akzo Nobel/Sikkens

Country Green Turf Farms

Midnight Motorsports

Pasta Nove

Lovitt Motors/Buck Turgidson

VoiceGuy.com

BadSracing/My Smokin' Hot Wife

TC Motorsports

GoEnzo.com/Seattle 7 Writers/nuun: Portable electrolyte hydration/Car Tender

Adare Motorsports

D and D Fabricating

MiataCage.Com/Northwest Superfinish/Inspired Salts.Com

DGE Motorsports/Hollywood Liquor

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Buddaracing

Bendsync/Cascade Telecom

Leo Mehl/Dave Barton

Best Tm

1:28.190

1:28.949

1:29.699

1:30.462

1:30.541

1:31.268

1:31.465

1:30.745

1:31.370

1:32.774

1:32.480

1:32.800

1:31.838

1:34.410

1:33.944

1:36.812

1:36.278

1:41.600

1:32.174

1:32.566

1:32.506

1:39.046

1:28.599

1:40.609

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 734 - DQed per steward for not going to scales

Car # 46 - DQed per steward for not going to scales

Car # 84 - DQed per steward for not going to scales

Printed: 8/19/2011 9:37:53 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

20.232

Avg. Speed

82.506

Best Lap Tm

1:28.190

Best Speed

80.703

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 5

Race

Race started at 17:03:06

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 04:30 PM
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Pos

ITA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified

DNF

DNF

ITS

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DQ

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

DNF

1

2

3

4

DNF

DNF

DQ

No.

5

10

18

92

49

02

386

132

47

98

788

2

01

420

72

755

317

84

Name

Rick Delamare

Colin Koehler

John  Walker

Eric Blois

Roldan de Guzman

Garrett Clark

Chris Klein

Troy Woodworth

Tucker Sheppy

Mark Stefanelli

Chris McIntire

Ron Tanner

Eric Schwenter

J R Gregory

Jon Wilson

August MacBeth

Josh Moriarty

Scott Haynes

Town

Snohomish WA

Bothell WA

Seattle WA

Beaverton OR

Seattle WA

Corvallis OR

Colton, OR

Seattle WA

Beaverton OR

Astoria OR

Burnaby BC

Portland OR

Milwaukie OR

Milwaukie OR

Portland OR

Hood River OR

Graham WA

Woodinville WA

Make

Honda CRX

Honda CRX Si

Miata

BMW 325e

Acura Integra

Toyota Corolla GT-S

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic Si

BMW 325e

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Nissan 240Z

Porsche 944

Porsche 924S

Datsun 240Z

Volkswagen Corrado

Porsche 944

Volkswagen Golf

Color

Red

Red

Blue

Black/Yellow

White

Red

Yellow

White

Black/White

Silver

Gray/Red

Yellow/Blu/Grn

India Red

Red

Wht/Orange

Silver/Blue

Red

Red

Laps

21

21

20

20

20

20

20

20

11

10

3

21

21

19

11

10

8

20

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

BMWCCA

CSCC

TC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

Burien Honda

BG Products/Bloising Saddles

Team Hayai/Kito Autosport

vendettacycles.com

TLW Motorsport, DRABBCO USA

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

Allan Autotech/Alternative Cartage/ Retro Racing

Tanner's Automotive/Top Tech

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Matrix Integrated

Top Tech Motorsports

NGK Spark Plugs/Dumonde Tech Racing Oil

Best Tm

1:31.857

1:32.004

1:32.626

1:33.294

1:33.959

1:36.275

1:36.042

1:36.720

1:32.815

1:36.093

1:42.806

1:30.612

1:32.546

1:39.007

1:32.313

1:30.752

1:40.824

1:34.078

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 734 - DQed per steward for not going to scales

Car # 46 - DQed per steward for not going to scales

Car # 84 - DQed per steward for not going to scales

Printed: 8/19/2011 9:37:53 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

20.232

Avg. Speed

82.506

Best Lap Tm

1:28.190

Best Speed

80.703

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 5

Race

Race started at 17:03:06

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 04:30 PM
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Pos

Not classified

DNF

Not classified

DNF

FFF/500

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

FL

1

2

3

FSR

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

DNS

FV

1

NOW

1

2

PIC

DNF

DNF

1

2

3

DNF

1

2

3

1

2

3

DNF

DNS

1

1

2

No.

714

97

41

728

16

727

27

4

0

43

8

480

707

78

54

357

318

Name

Tony Carabello

Doug Clark

Jerry Lundgren

Lance Spiering

Sean McDonald

Sheldon Lemoine

Herman Pahls

Mel Kemper

Bob Hillison

Dave Bennitt

Lee Fjellanger

Doug Dufresne

Lindsay McDiarmid

Dick Boggs

Paul Whitworth

Brent Pahls

Troy Gilmore

Town

Edmonds, WA

Renton WA

Oregon City OR

Beaverton OR

Poulsbo WA

Vancouver BC

Coquille OR

Toledo WA

Oregon City OR

Woodinville WA

Lynnwood WA

Portland OR

Tualatin OR

Kirkland WA

Victoria BC

Coquille OR

Milwaukie OR

Make

SRF

Legends Ford Sedan

F500 QRE

KBS MK VII

Red Devil T2001

KBS Mk V

Phoenix F-1000

Star Mazda FM

Lola T-252

AMAC Amac 7

Stohr WF1

Pacific Improvements Lotus Replica

LMD-010 DSR

Stohr WF1

Caldwell D-13

Cheetah SR

F500 QRE

Color

Black/Red

Green

Black

Orange

White

Gray/Red

Blue

Blue/White

Orange/Lt Blue

White/Red

White

Metallic Grn

Blu/Slv/Orange

White

Grey

Yellow

Laps

11

14

22

22

21

14

23

23

20

23

22

19

5

18

22

19

Club

SCCA

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

TC

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

IRDC

VMSC

CSCC

CSCC

License

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Gasoline Alley

Eibach Springs

JL Custom

The letter V

JL Custom/quadriniracing.com

3pahlsdentistry.com

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda

DMS Motorsports

Brought to you by Free Enterprise

Southern Cross Motorsports

George Dan Racing Engines

Ellice Automotive

3pahlsdentistry.com

JL Custom

Best Tm

1:39.007

1:41.606

1:23.236

1:23.751

1:25.089

1:24.738

1:16.716

1:16.943

1:29.195

1:18.508

1:18.390

1:32.434

1:19.053

1:42.659

1:20.546

1:29.582

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/16/2011 11:33:26 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.623

Avg. Speed

90.357

Best Lap Tm

1:16.716

Best Speed

92.773

Best Lap by

27 - Herman Pahls

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 6

Race

Race started at 17:48:42

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/14/2011 05:15 PM
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Pos

NCW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

332

47

391

303

373

138

483

392

337

428

331

354

308

480

393

440

377

460

420

329

487

Name

Cameron Van Leirop

Ron Craig

Jon Zweiger

Tae Yoo

Nolan Wilson

Alan Sidorov

Joey Lang

Joel Kennedy

Brian Bercovitz

Steve George

Daniele Hovington

Micheal Niday Sr

Jason Brassfield

Ryan Brusher

Robert Peters

Adriana Klein

Patrick Moriarty

Mike Kingsley

J R Gregory

Kenneth Driver

Joe Ridgeway

Town

Olympia  Wa

Portland OR

Camas WA

Bellevue WA

Sanford FL

Whistler BC

Duncan BC

Camas WA

Bothell WA

Lakewood WA

Bothell WA

Milwaukie OR

Salem OR

Gladstone OR

Salem OR

Bellingham WA

Graham WA

Battle Ground WA

Milwaukie OR

Renton WA

Vashon WA

Make

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

Mazda MX5 Cup Car

Subaru WRX STI

BMW 325i

BMW 325

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

BMW 325i

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

BMW 325i

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic

Acura Integra

Datsun Roadster

Porsche 944

Volkswagen Rabbit

Porsche 924S

Chevrolet Camaro

Mazda RX-7

Color

Green/White

Silver/Orange

White/Pink

Gray

Red/White

Red/Blue

Black/Red

Red

White

White

Red

Red/White

Black

White/Blue

Wht/Red/Blue

Red

Black

Red

Red

White

Laps

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

3

Club

IRDC

BMWCCA

TC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Country Green Turf Farms

Elephant Graphics/Discount Import Parts

TC Motorsports/Pink Top Racing/Racing for the cure!

TC Motorsports

Team Retro Racing

Rays Auto Center

Midas

8584514

WS Consulting

Fordahl Motorsports

Masterpiece Painting

Best Tm

1:32.445

1:32.506

1:31.909

1:32.435

1:34.260

1:34.900

1:34.381

1:36.484

1:35.756

1:35.239

1:38.341

1:38.528

1:37.457

1:44.847

1:44.052

1:43.362

1:45.525

1:45.165

1:39.633

1:36.322

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/19/2011 9:42:21 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

75.208

Best Lap Tm

1:31.909

Best Speed

77.437

Best Lap by

391 - Jon Zweiger

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII

Group 7

NCW

Race started at 16:44:49

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/13/2011 04:29 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVII
AUGUST 13-14, 2011

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
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